

## News Release

For Immediate Release

## ZACH TUDOR NAMED AS NEW BOARD MEMBER FOR UNITED HERITAGE FINANCIAL GROUP

**MERIDIAN, ID – Jan 10, 2023 –** United Heritage Insurance has announced Zachary (Zach) Tudor has been elected to the Board of Directors for United Heritage Financial Group (UHFG).

Mr. Tudor is the Associate Laboratory Director of Idaho National Laboratory's National and Homeland Security Science and technology directorate, a major US center for national security Technology development and demonstration employing 800 scientists and engineers across over \$500M in Nuclear Nonproliferation, Critical Infrastructure Protection, and Defense Systems programs for the Department of Energy, Department of Defense, Cybersecurity and Infrastructure Security Agency (CISA), and the Intelligence Community. A retired US Navy submarine electronics officer, he is the former Chair of (ISC)<sup>2</sup>'s Board of Directors, a member of the Commonwealth Cyber Initiative advisory board (Virginia), and is the former Vice Chair of the Institute for Information Infrastructure Protection at George Washington University.



Zach Tudor

Mr. Tudor holds an M.S. in Information Systems from George Mason University concentrating in cybersecurity, where he was also an adjunct professor teaching graduate courses in information security.

United Heritage Financial Group, headquartered in Meridian, Idaho, is the holding company that owns 100% of the stock of insurance subsidiaries in the life insurance and property and casualty industries, which include United Heritage Life Insurance Company and United Heritage Property & Casualty Company based in Idaho, and Sublimity Insurance Company based in Oregon. The combined assets of the companies of United Heritage Insurance total more than \$780 million. For more information, visit unitedheritage.com



## For further information, contact:

Jeff Neumeyer United Heritage Insurance <u>ineumeyer@unitedheritage.com</u> (208) 475-0919